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+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS
+ 1 LAYER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS PER STRUCT.
+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
+ R22 BATT INSULATION
+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER
+2x4STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
+ R14 BATT INSULATION
+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
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0.4
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2.5
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WALL TYPE 'A’
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING

« CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE)

+ 1/2" x 2" TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER
STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FASTENERS

+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS

« 1 LAYER 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.

+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

+ R22 BATT INSULATION

+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,

TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER

+2x4STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

+ R14 BATT INSULATION

+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE 'B'
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
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SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE)

+ 1/2" x 2" TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER
STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FASTENERS

+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS

+ 1 LAYER 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.

+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

« R22 BATT INSULATION

« 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,

TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER

+2x4STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

« R14 BATT INSULATION

« 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE 'C'
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER

« BRICK VENEER, WITH ANCHORS AS PER STRUCTURAL
+ 1.5" AIR SPACE
+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS
+ 1 LAYER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS PER STRUCT.
+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
+ R22 BATT INSULATION
+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER
+2x4STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
+ R14 BATT INSULATION
+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
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ISSUE / REVISION DATE:
[ - ] Issued For: Rezoning Enquiry January 31, 2019
* Issued For: Rezoning December, 2019
Balcony - Issued For: Rezoning Revisions January 31, 2019
91 sqft
PERMIT NUMBERS:
Development Permit: DP
Rezoning Application: RZ
Building Permit: BP
LEGAL:

LOT A PLAN 10247 AND LOT B PLAN 1810 BOTH OF
BLOCK 2 DISTRICT LOT 658 GROUP 1 NWD

SEAL (IF REQ'D):

GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'A’
TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING

« CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE)

t = —oNg + 1/2" x 2" TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER

PrIPP EPERCTVE Rasa EVE A 000 )0 )0 ) A ) ( - STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FASTENERS

+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED

Exterior

+11/4"

F S R A r e a S O V e r I a S I e e n d u Level 02 Note: Wall construction, R-Value and cladding finishes in
- - - - abeyance until Development Permit stage. Preliminary wall
u Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion Other NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R-22 requirement).

S

pace Type Gross Resident | Retail | Other Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Blcny| Other Open Blcny Area Area | No. | Calculation |Sta||s Wall thickness exclusion provisionally set at 4" for area
Iculation. N :

201 3 Bed 1056 sqft | 1056 sqft 40 sqft 49 sqft 897 sqft 1016 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 0.8 25 calculation. : WOOOUUUGN L [ & | SHINGLEFASHION (12 LAR) PERBEP'S REQUIREMENTS

4" TOTAL
FSREXCL.

51/2"

31/2

Areas - Commercial 202 1 Bed 607 sqft| 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft 581 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 15 i J o L & RS ST NSOUATION
203 1 Bed 607 sqft| 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520sqft | 581 saft 0.02 |1/1345sf 04 1.5 s = X" /POLVMER PAGES ON BOTHOIDES.
204 1 Bed 607 sqft| 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft 581 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 Inteior AT 6 O oA, CARRIER PROJECT:

205 Studio 435 sqft| 435 sqft 54 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 15 : E&fﬁ%}gzﬁﬁ'Iix’:eSYgSEUSAUWEALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loading 206 2 Bed 962 sqft 962 sqft 27 sqft 54 sqft 857 sqft 935 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 0.7 25 7280 F rase r St
207 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 59 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 15

208 Studio 519sqft| 519 sqft 80 sqft 456 sqft 519 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.4 15
209 1 Bed 618sqft| 618 sqft 23 sqft 55 sqft 550 sqft 595 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.4 15

GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'B' F rase r st

TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)

+ 0.625" CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL) M Ixed - U Se Deve I O p m e nt

SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,

Areas - Circulation

Exterior

+13/8"

210 3 Bed 1243 sqft | 1243 sqft 39 sqft 55sqft | 1132sqgft | 1204 sqft 0.05 |1/1345sf 0.9 3.0
211 2 Bed 855sqft| 855 sqft 23 sqft 52 sqft 756 sqft 832 sqft 0.03 |1/1345sf 06 2.5

15" "RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY

58
Fe
B

(REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE) . .
e s s &L - 1/2' x 2' TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER BUILDING CODE: ZONING:
AT Y SISSIeSIE] [ =RX_ STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FASTENERS
- MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED .
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.S REQUIREMENTS VBBL 2014 Rezomng from C_1
: JLAYER 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
*2X 16" O.C. .

51/2"

116"

N 212 Studio 435sqft | 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft | 435sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 03 1.5 : ol
Areas - Residential 213 Studio 428 sqft| 428 sqft 25sqft | 380sqft | 428sqft 0.02 [ 1/1345sf 0.3 15 : L —— \‘“”
214 Studio 428 sqft 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft 428 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 15 ’ OO000DIADD + 2 (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
215 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 24 sqft 387sqft | 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 03 15 tarir , TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER

+ R22 BATT INSULATION DRAWING TITLE:

31/2"

5/8'|

Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion

12"

15 - R14 BATT INSULATION
GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'C'
Jan 31,2020 | SK GS
Areas - Balconies / Patios { = * MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
& W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES

141 116"

i 636 sqft . " X
Areas - Storage Exclusion 216 1 Bed 659 sgft| 659 sqft 23 sqft 91 sqft 586 sqft q 0.08 1 1/1345sf 0.5 SRS PER FINiH SCrebuLE - BOARP FS R Area ove rla S

Circulation 1756 sqft 1756 sqft 1756 sqft 0.07|/ ( )
Wallthickness Excl. 167 sqft -167 sqft -0.01|/ (Linear Length @ 501'-2" x 4"= 167.05 sqft) Level 2 a
Total Residential 16 Units 12085 sqft | 10329 sqft 1756 sqft 253 sqft 167 sqft 783 sqft 9102 sqft 11665 sqft 0.46 9.51 stalls 31.5 f TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER

- BRICK VENEER, WITH ANCHORS AS PER STRUCTURAL

SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS PROJECT NO.: SCALE (U.N.O.):
: 1 LAYER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS PER STRUCT. APPROX. 1/2 STATED SCALE @11x17"
D AN SEALED FOR A BARRIER REVISION: DRAWING NO.:

Service PLOT/ISSUE DATE: REVIEWED: DRAWN:
. wnscremassevey ) I] 000 n 000 [I o . - 15" AIR SPACE
216 STUDS @ 167 0.0 MAX. 1822
DG, CONTINGOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION 3/32" & 1/16" = 1'-0" @ 24x36" UNO
e e -+ R14 BATT INSULATION B
\nterior - 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
- FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE Ao - 3 - 3

L 1/2'] 512" 5
g

WALL THICKNESS TO MEET
ASHRAE 90.1 2010 VALUE
13+ R7.50i

assss e Areas - FSR Wall Thickness Exclusion (R-Value & Rainscreen)

5/8'
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Vancouver, British Columbia
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www.cornerarch.com
tel 604 253-8800
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IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the
exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot be used
for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until issued for that
purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contactor shall review and
verify drawing dimensions, datums and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1) actual site
conditions; and; 2) the remaining Contract Documents. The
Contractor shall bring these items to the attention of the Architect for
clarification before proceeding with work.
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- Areas - Balconies / Patios

assss e Areas - FSR Wall Thickness Exclusion (R-Value & Rainscreen)

RAINSCREEN ASSEMBLY

b[loooflooo]o

4" TOTAL
FSR EXCL.

'ADDITIONAL INS_TO ACHIEVE
PHPP EFFECTIVE A-365

172"

1111187

WALL THICKNESS TO MEET
ASHRAE 90.1 2010 VALUE
13+ R7.50i
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GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'A'
) 3 . 3 TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING
F S R A reas O Ve rl aVvs Le en d ) Level 02 abeyance untl Development Pormt stage. Praiminary wall : - EENTIOL soN TR e o
. Space Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion Other NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R-22 requirement). i T O O SONG T g ovER
Type Gross Resident | Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Blcny [  Other Open Blcny Area Area | No. | Calculation |Sta||s Wall thickness exclusion provisionally set at 4" for area PR EREGTE s & . STUDSBEHIND) WITH B.EP APPROVED FASTENERS |
201 3 Bed 1056 sqft | 1056 sqft 40 sqft 49 sqft 897 sqft | 1016 sqft 0.04 [1/1345sf 0.8 25 calculation. I B O A S QUITENENTS,
Areas - Commercial 202 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft 581 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 . e & 35STUDS 8 167 00 MAX. :
203 1 Bed 607 sqft| 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft 581 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 15 - 5,08 CONTINIOUS EPS IGID INSULATION
204 1 Bed 607 sqft| 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520sqft | 581 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.4 15 Ineror 8" JAPEDAND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER
205 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 54 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15 S AVER SIB TYPL 5 GYPSUM WALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loading 206 2 Bed 962 sqft 962 sqft 27 sqft 54 sqft 857 sqft 935 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 0.7 o5 - FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
207 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 59 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15
208 Studio 519 Sqft 519 Sqft 80 Sqft 456 Sqft 519 Sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 15 $gg§g£|6%%§(¢gg%g%vq§&RED ‘év)(A#EI'RTg;EVI;%‘oD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
Areas - Circulation 209 1 Bed 618 sqft 618 sqft 23 sqft 55 sqft 550 sqft 595 sqft 0.02 (1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 Exerior & - 0625' CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
210 3 Bed 1243 sqft | 1243 sqft 39 sqft 55sqft | 1132sqft | 1204 sqft 0.05 |1/1345sf 0.9 3.0 S E— F _87'2}“% ﬁ%ﬁggﬁi&%@é@ﬁﬁg{%}i:::2°zvER
211 2 Bed 855 sqft 855 sqft 23 sqft 52 sqft 756 sqft 832 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 25 §§ 2 O N R A sk BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FACTENERS
. o € & - MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIIEH. INSTALLED
:| DDE Areas - Residential oo S prodnid I 2osqit | 387sqft | 498 saf 002 1/1345sf 03 5 A T
- 213 Studio 428 sqft 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft sq 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 . WAL THCRNESS TOMEET & L 2XSSTUDS O 16100 MAX.
214 Studio 428 sqft| 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft jgg sqg 0.02 |1/1345sf 03 1.5 A® iﬁ%ﬁg@ﬁ%%%ﬁﬁﬁ%@%;”"’”
215 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 24 sqft 387 sqft sq 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 Interior ° - 2x4STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
Areas - Storage Exclusion 216 1 Bed 659 sqft| 659 sqft 23 sqft 91 sqft 586sqft | 636 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 05 15 TLAYERSETVPL X GYpsuy waLL BoARD
Circulation 1756 sqft 1756 sqft 1756 sqft 0.07 |/
3 B Wallthickness Excl. -167 sqft -0.01|/ (Linear Length @ 501'-2" x 4"= 167.05 sqft)
Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion Service
Total Residential 16 Units 12085 sqft | 10329 sqft 1756 sqft 253 sqft 783sqft | 9102sqft | 11665sqft  0.46 9.51 stalls 315 I T PR CRBTERIOR VAL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER

+ BRICK VENEER, WITH ANCHORS AS PER STRUCTURAL
+ 1.5" AIR SPACE
+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS
+ 1 LAYER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS PER STRUCT.
+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
+ R22 BATT INSULATION
+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER
+2x4STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
+ R14 BATT INSULATION
+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

SEAL (IF REQ'D):

PROJECT:

7280 Fraser St
Fraser St

Mixed-Use Development

BUILDING CODE: ZONING:

VBBL 2014 Rezoning from C-1

DRAWING TITLE:

FSR Area Overlays
Level 2(b)

PLOT/ISSUE DATE: REVIEWED: DRAWN:
Jan 31, 2020 | SK GS
PROJECT NO.: SCALE (UN.O.):

APPROX. 1/2 STATED SCALE @11x17"
1822 3/32" & 1/16" = 1-0" @ 24x36" UNO
REVISION: DRAWING NO.:

A0.3.4
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403 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sgft| 581 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 % W/ POLYMER FACES ggﬂa}gyﬂgg@ .
404 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sgft| 581 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 Interior ° :2x4STUDS @ 16 0.C. A
. 405 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 63 sqft 387 sqgft| 410 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15 - 1 LAYER 518" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loading 406 2 Bed 962 sqft 962 sqft 27 sqft 59 sqft 857 sqft | 935 sqft 0.04 1/1345sf 0.7 2.5
407 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 59 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5
408 Studio 519 sqft 519 sqft 80 sqft 456 sqft| 519 sqft 0.02 1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 TOPRCE OF EXTERIOR WALL ‘év)?'ll'-ELRT(g;EV\;(B)‘OD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
H H 409 1 Bed 618 Sqft 618 Sqft 23 Sqft 55 Sqft 550 Sqft 595 Sqft 0.02|1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 @ . 0.625" CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
Areas - Circulation 410 3 Bed 1243 sqft | 1243 sqft 39 sqft 55 sqft 1132 sqft | 1204 sqft 0.05 | 1/1345sf 0.9 3.0 Exterior 3 SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.
411 2 Bed 855 sqft 855 sqft 23 sqft 52 sqft 756 sqft| 832 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 25 R i RO e TomoErE N A O AN (OVER
412 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqgft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 (1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 e 8 a . ’é"ﬁ#\}’gfg &%;}gﬁ%gCEL\SFT)UPREERBBAEFg%%gg&g‘-éﬁgms
Areas - Residential 413 Studio 428 sqft 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft [ 428 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 : ° : JLAYER 1/2" EXTERIOR '\IZI)&\)((WOOD'SH'EATHING, SEE STRUCT.
414 Studio 428 sqft 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft | 428 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15 o T R AT ON e RIGID INSULATION
415 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 24 sqft 387 sgft| 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 5 ° W/POLYMER FACES ggﬂaﬁyﬁl&g@ .
416 2 Bed 900 sqft 900 sqft 32 sqft 47 sqft 795 sqgft| 868 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 Interior ° :2x4 STUDS @ 167 O.C. WAX.
Areas - Storage Exclusion 417 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft | 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 - 1KAYER 5/8" TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD
418 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5
419 Studio 435sqgft| 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft| 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5
. . 420 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqgft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5
Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion 421 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft| 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5
422 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 saft | 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 f O RRCE GR B RO AL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER
423 1 Bed 593 sqft 593 sqft 21 sqft 45 sqft 513 sqft 572 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 I] n I] . BRICK VENEER. WITH ANGHORS AS PER STRUGTURAL
. . 424 3 Bed 1127 sqgft| 1127 sqft 22 sqft 60 sqft 978 sqft | 1105 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 0.8 25 meceasaes DIOOO00O[O| o - 1SARSPACGE
Circulation 1763 sqft 1763 sqft 1763 sqft 0.07 |/ FERRET ¥ 2x6STUDS @ 16O NiA
Wallthickness Excl. 167 saft -167 sqft -0.01 )/ (Linear Length @ 501'-2" x 4"= 167.05 sqft) z & " 2,(B8) CONTINUOUS ERS SI%I%IIBI%LATION
emmms e Areas - FSR Wall Thickness Exclusion (R-Value & Rainscreen) Service : / S | B JAPEDAND SEALED FOR AR BARRIER
Total 24 Units 16660 sqgft [ 14897 sqft 1763 sqft 330 sqft 167 sqft 1008 sgft | 13126 sqgft | 16163 sqft 0.64 10.8 stalls 42.5 % - R14BATT INSULATION

Interior

+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
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"""""""""""""""""""""""" LEGAL:
et Baicon JUIIEL BalCOn JUlleL B y J y 1 LOT A PLAN 10247 AND LOT B PLAN 1810 BOTH OF
________ 24sqft . 25sqft 4 X0 | S E— BLOCK 2 DISTRICT LOT 658 GROUP 1 NWD
" SEAL (IF REQD):
12'-0 1/2" 12'-6" 12'-6" =
<
N

GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'A’

TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING
- Note: Wall construction, R-Value and cladding finishes in & . CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
Level 04 abeyance until Development Permit stage. Preliminary wall Exterior % SIDING:INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
" Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion Other NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R,',22 requirement). K FARGCREEN JESE_ AL . o THEATED PYWOOD VERTIGAL STRAPPING (OVER
Space - - - - - Wall thickness exclusion provisionally set at 4" for area . STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P. APPROVED FASTENERS
Type Gross Resident | Retail | Other Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Blcny | Other Open Blcny Area Area | No. [ Calculation IStaIIs calculation. . [ gn;\m/gl_sg IQAFé ;?8/[5((31 %?!ASF',I')UAREERBE;AEF{P!!ESRmIEI\é]SL‘JI'IARIé_’&ENTs
401 3 Bed 1053 sqft [ 1053 sqft 40 sqft 49 sqft 899 sqft | 1013 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 0.8 25 s : JLAYER 1/2" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
Areas - Commercial 402 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft 581 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 ° TR e & - R22BATT INSULATION
| & *2"(R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
403 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sgft| 581 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 % Wi POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES_ FROJECT.
404 1 Bed 607 sqft 607 sqft 26 sqft 45 sqft 520 sqft| 581 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 Interior ? :2x4STUDS @ 167 O.C. VAX. JECT:
. 405 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 63 sqft 387 sqft| 410 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15 - 1 LAYER 518" TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loading 406 2 Bed 962 sqft| 962 sqft 27 sqft 59 sqft 857 sqft| 935 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 07 25 7280 F raser St
407 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 59 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15
408 Studio 519 Sqft 519 Sqﬂ 80 Sqft 456 3qft 519 Sqﬂ 0.02 11/1345sf 0.4 1.5 $gg§g£b%%§¢gg%g%AS&RED ‘év)(A'II'-ELRT(v);EV\;%‘OD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL) Frase r St
Areas - Circulation 409 1 Bed 618sqft| 618 sqft 23 sqft 55 sqft 550 sqft | 595 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.4 15 N % - 0625 GEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTILE) ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING! (VERTICAL) Mixed-Use Development
410 3 Bed 1243 sqft | 1243 sqft 39 sqft 55 sqft 1132 sqft | 1204 sqft 0.05 [1/1345sf 0.9 3.0 % (AEFER TOLLEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYRE) = o " BUILDING CODE. ZONING.
udio sq sq sq sq . S . . e | s - ER, .
Areas - Residential 413 Studio 428 sqft 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft| 428 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 T T T 0 X7 ;igg%fﬁigg%ﬁésﬂfﬁvz%S'EHPE?\TTFIS&"RSFE“@ESNTTRSUCT VBBL 2014 Rezoning from C-1
414 Studio 428 sqft| 428 sqft 25 sqft 380 sqft | 428 saft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 o RIS © - RERBATTINSULATION . NGULATION DRAWING TITLE:
415 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 24 sqft 387 sgft| 435 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 g W POLYWER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
416 2 Bed 900 sqft 900 sqft 32 sqft 47 sqft 795 sqgft| 868 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 Interior ° :2x4 STUDS @ 167 O.C. WAX.
Areas - Storage Exclusion 417 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft | 435 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 * 1LAYER 5/8' TYPE X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD FS R A O I
418 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft| 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 15 FINISHAS PER FINISH SCHEDULE rea veriays
419 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqgft | 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15 Leve I 4 b
. . 420 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqgft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 15
Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion 421 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft | 435 saft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 PLOT/ISSUE DATE: REVIEWED: DRAWN:
422 Studio 435sqft| 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft| 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 15 GROSS FLOOR AREAMEASURED AL YD O E WAL - BAICK VENEER
423 1 Bed 593sqgft| 593 sqft 21 sqft 45 sqft 513sqft| 572 sqft 0.02 [ 1/1345sf 0.4 15 ' |] ﬂ ' - BICK VENEER, WITH ANCHOMS AS PER STAUGTURAL Jan 31,2020 | SK GS
. . 424 3 Bed 1127 sqft 1127 sqft 22 sqft 60 sqft 978 sgft | 1105 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 0.8 2.5 5 anscreesssevey D IO O O[[OOO|IO o + 1.5" AIR SPACE
- Areas - Balconies / Patios ‘ ‘ ‘ ’ ’ A I e— " MANEST ol irveo woeTupE xemen, oD PROJECT NO- SCALE (UN.O) :
Circulation 1763 sqft 1763 sqft 1763sqft 007/ | I £ oo ok 1822 APPROX. 1/2 STATED SCALE @11x17"
Wallthickness Excl. 167 sqft -167sqft  -0.01|/ (Linear Length @ 501'-2" x 4"= 167.05 sqft) Y .. -2'(R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION 3/32" & 1/16" = 1-0" @ 24x36" UNO
H . WALL THICKNESS T0 MEET « W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
emmms e Areas - FSR Wall Thickness Exclusion (R-Value & Rainscreen) Service : 4 LR | S 4 STUDS @ 16 0.0 MAN, REVISION: DRAWING NO.:
Total 24 Units 16660 sqgft [ 14897 sqft 1763 sqft 330 sqft 167 sqft 1008 sgft | 13126 sqgft | 16163 sqft 0.64 10.8 stalls 42.5 % - R14 BATT INSULATION
Interior + 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE Ao - 3 - 8
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IMPORTANT: Copyright reserved. This design and drawing is the
exclusive property of Cornerstone Architecture and cannot be used
for any purpose without the written consent of the Architect. This
drawing is not to be used for construction until issued for that

purpose by the Architect.

Prior to commencement of the Work, the Contactor shall review and
verify drawing dimensions, datums and levels to identify all
descrepancies between information on this drawing and 1) actual site
conditions; and; 2) the remaining Contract Documents. The
Contractor shall bring these items to the attention of the Architect for

clarification before proceeding with work.
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GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'A'
TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING
. Note: Wall construction, R-Value and cladding finishes in % . CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
= Level 05 abeyance until Development Permit stage. Preliminary wall Exterior T (SFIRIgIIL\‘EGR: INSTALLATION PER AAQ:\IIDLIJEQC_I‘_FYUPFEER'S SPECS.,
: . - - construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R-22 requirement). N SCREEN 7SSEELY M o
Space Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls Wall thickness exclusion provisif)nally set at 4" for aclea ) & APPSR = N STUDS BELIND) WITH B.e-p. APPROVED FACTENERS 1
Type Gross Resident | Retalil Other Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Blcny| Area Area | No. | Calculation |Stalls o F M ey &;E&E ?1%?'ASFT)UQREERBQE.RQ%RF’;'ENQSUT&LELﬁENTs
. 501 2 Bed 945 sqft 945 sqft 835 sqft 945 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 0.7 2.5 z P —— " | FAYER Uz EXTERIOR BLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUGT
Areas - Commercial 502 2 Bed 733 sqgft| 733 sqft 22 sqft 632sqft | 711 sqft 0.03 |1/1345sf 0.5 25 - %ﬁ%ﬁ'ﬁ‘ﬁﬁ@g’}ﬁ RIGID NSULATION
503 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 sqft 23 sqft 771 sqft  |_847 sacft I 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 Interior , JAPED AND SEALED FOR AR BARRIER
504 3 Bed 1085 sqft 1085 sqft 40 saft 949 sqft 1045 sqft 0.04|1/1345sf 0.8 2.5 L AVER S/ TYPE 5 GYPSUM WALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loading 505 1 Bed 546 sqft 546 sqft 20 sqft 484 sqft 526 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 + FINISHAS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
506 3 Bed 1226 sqft 1226 sqft 37 sqft 1105 sqft 1189 sqft 0.05 | 1/1345sf 0.9 3.0
507 3 Bed 1029 sqft 1029 sqft 24 sgft 901 sqft 1005 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 0.7 2.5 GROSS FLOOR AREAMEASURED WALL TYPE 'B' ) ) .
) ) 508 2 Bed 856 Sqﬂ 856 Sqft 37 Sqft 742 Sqft 819 Sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 25 ) EXTER:OR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE ARTIISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING! (VEFfTICAL)
Areas - Circulation 509 2 Bed 900 sqft 900 sqft 32 sqft 795 sqft 868 sqft 0.03 |1/1345sf 06 25 Exterior 8 gI%ZII?IGCIIEI\’}dS%!/\l\[EHCI)CL)JI\? F(’hé?zNM%ﬁMEEgTTLIJ%LSF)r éAFSKLIEégl”SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
H (REFER TO ELEVATIONS FOR SIDING TYPE)
510 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 @l = ) L L " /2 x2" TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER
511 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 [1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 o SESTERERS & - NAIVESTOR ;ﬁ;ﬁ% MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
: . 512 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 : © . SEAVER 172 EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
Areas - Residential ] . 4 t 4 ’ ; 435 saft o |1/1345f 1 st s 1o ueer o [238STUDS @ i6:0C MAX.
513 Stud!o 35 sq 35 sqft 387 sqft q 0.02 |1/1345s 0.3 5 R e NUOUS LS RIGID INSULATION
514 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 _ = W/POLYMER FACES ON BOTHSIDES,
515 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 387 saft 435 sqft 0.02 [ 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 erter 124 STUDS @ 16 0.C. MAX.
Areas - Storage Exclusion 516 1 Bed 593 sqft| 593 sqft 21 sqft 513sqgft | 572 sqft 0.02 |1/1345sf 0.4 1.5 - 1 KAYER 58 TYPE X GYPSUM WALL BOARD
517 3 Bed 1127 sqft 1129 sqft 22 sqft 977 sqft 1105 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 0.8 2.5
. . Circulation 1755 sqft 1755 sqft 1755 sqft 0.07 |/
Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion Wallthickness Excl. 198 sqft 198sqft  -0.01|/ (Linear Length @ 595'-4" x 4"= 198.44 sgft)
: GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'C'
Service / f TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER
Total 17 Units 14275 sqft | 12522 sqft 1755 sqft 278 sqft 198 sqft 11026 sqft | 13799 sqfi | 0.54 9.1 stalls 35.0 e : BRICK VENEER, WITH ANGHORS AS PER STRUCTURAL
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31'-3 1/4" 44'-1"
?gﬁ;ﬁggbﬁ%ﬁ(#&g%ﬁ%ﬁﬂﬂED ‘év)?'ll'-ELR.II’CY);EWgOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING
F R A I L - Note: Wall construction, R-Value and cladding finishes in _ & . CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
re a S V e r ay S e g e n ] Level 05 abey?ncet _untlé D;g%l%pglffem; f’erlglt&tgge. Prsllzn;lnary yvall : Exterior - (SFIRIgIIL\‘EGR: _II_NOSEﬁIéI\_/AA'I_;_II%I\’\l‘ PER AAQ:\IIDLIJEQC_I‘_FYUPFEER'S SPECS.,
oo Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion Other NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls TralT thichoa s oaaluaton eeovioknally oot ot 4 for iy oot " UZE TRRAIRG LIOQD VECAL STTAEPHG (Oven
P Type Gross Resident | Retail | Other Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Blcny| Open Blcny Area Area No. | Calculation |Stalls calculation. N % G INGLE FASHION ?1%?'ASFT)UQREERBQE.RQ%RF’;'ENQSUT&LELAEENTS
. 501 2 Bed 945 sqft 945 sqft 528 sqft 835 sqft 945 sqft 0.04 1/1345sf 0.7 25 z P © 1 JLAER 112" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
- Areas - Commercial 502 2 Bed 733sqft| 733 sqft 22 sqft 191sqgft | 632sqft | 711 sqft 0.03 |1/1345sf 05 25 5 5/(58) CONTINJOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
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Areas - Residential 512 Studio 435 sqft 435 sqft 25 sqft 387 sqft 435 sqft 0.02 | 1/1345sf 0.3 1.5 : p— T T T T ° :;I;%Yg_lﬂugg'5>§2§Fg%ﬁhlzk\)((\INOOD'SI'-I'EATHING, SEE STRUCT.
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. , . . TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE BOARD SIDING
" Level 06 Note: Wall construction, R-Value and cladding finishes in _ % . GEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) HARDIE BOARD
- - - - abeyance until Development Permit stage. Preliminary wall Exterior T SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
] Space Unit Areas GFA Areas FSR Exclusion Other NET FSR Car Parking Stalls Bike Stalls construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R-22 requirement). - S— —a gp/xzﬁiE; ¥g&é@gg{hﬁggg&gﬁgﬁgﬁhpPING (OVER
Type Gross Resident | Retail | Other Amenity | Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Bicny | Other Open Blcny Area Area | No. Calculation [ Stalls Wall thickness exclusion provisionally set at 4" for area 275 ADDITIONALINS, TO ACHIEVE ¥ T,  STUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E P. APPROVED FASTENERS
601 2 Bed 945 sqft 945 sqft 68 sqft 835 sqft 945 sqft 0.04 [1/1345sf 0.7 2.5 calculation. 2 O on G PICSUINEIENTS
602 2 Bed 733 sqft 733 sqft 22 sqft 96 sqft 632 sqft 711 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.5 25 z N — TR ;] LAYER 12" EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUGT.
Areas - Commercial 603 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 sqft 23 sqft 63 sqft 771 sqft 847 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 o REIREOME ) & R BAETolNSUL/(\JTKgN' < G SULATIO
604 3 Bed 1085 sqft | 1085 sqft 40 sqft 108 sqft 949 sqft | 1045 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 0.8 2.5 ‘ X" i/ POLYMER FAGES ON BOTH SIDES
605 2 Bed 900 sqft 900 sqft 32 sqft 52 sqft 795 sqft 868 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.6 25 Interior @l TAPEDAND SEALED FOR AR BARRIER
606 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 Bed 28 sqft 219 sqft 766 sqft 842 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 DRI4BATIINSULATION oarD
Areas - Garbage & Loadin 607 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 Bed 28 sqft 219 sqft 766 sqgft 842 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 2.5 ~ FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
9 9 608 2 Bed 855 sqft 855 Bed 24 sqft 219 sqgft 760 sqft 831 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.6 2.5
609 1 Bed 635 sqft 635 Bed 542 sqft 529 sqft 635 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 0.5 1.5
. GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'B'
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Areas - Circulation Common Amenity Roof Deck 1683 saft ) & . 0.625" CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
T PN MmO A S srecs
Circulation 1771 sqgft 1771 sqgft 1771 sqft 0.07 |/ 23 4 = S N . g/2" x 2" TREATED PLYWOOD VERTICAL STRAPPING (OVER
Wallthickness Excl. 163 sqaft -163 sqgft -0.01 |/ (Linear Length @ 489'-1" x 4"= 163.02 sqft) ) - | IEE A a . S&j323%56"RNTD%‘;\I’_:'EHM%IES?U‘EP;ESF\’S%F';AI?\‘TS%’:EEESD
Service / H. o SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E PS REQUIREMENTS
Areas - Residential Total 9 Units 9534 sgft | 7763 sqft 2517 sqft 197 sqft 163 sqft 3269 sqft | 6803 sgft | 9174 sqft 0.36 5.6 stalls 21.5 z o J LAYER 172" EXTERIOR FLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
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Level 06 i SR s S SR Sar Parking St _ abeyance until Development Permit stage. Preliminary wall Exterior T SIDING: INSTALLATION PER MANUFACTURER'S SPECS.,
" Space Unit Areas : GFA Areas i xclusion ther NET ar Parking Stalls Bike Stalls construction @ R-36.5 Effective (R-14.5 over R-22 requirement). = s A R TREATED POWOOD VERTIGAL STRAPPING (OVER
Type Gross Resident | Retail |  Other Amenity Storage | Wallthickn. | Encl. Bicny | Other Open Blcny Area Area No. | Calculation [Stalls Wall thickness exclusion provisionally set at 4" for area & B i IR I & . SIUDS BEHIND) WITH B.E.P APPROVED FASTENERS
601 2 Bed 945 sqft 945 sqft 68 sqft 835 sqft 945 sqft 0.04 | 1/1345sf 2.5 calculation. f f | \ U000 5 SUINGLE FASHION (1)2 LAP) PER BLE P8 REQUIREMENTS
602 2 Bed 733 sqft 733 sqft 22 sqft 96 sqft 632 sqft 711 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 2.5 z PR - 2 - % L o WAy VOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.
Areas - Commercial 603 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 sqft 23 sqft 63 sqft 771 sqft 847 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 2.5 AR TN & - R22 BATT INSULATION
- 604 3 Bed 1085 sqft | 1085 sqft 40 saft 108 sqft 949 sqft | 1045 sqft 0.04 |1/1345sf 25 A 5 f POLYMER PAGES ot BoTH ibES '
605 2 Bed 900 sqft 900 sqft 32 sqft 52 sqft 795 sqft 868 sqft 0.03 | 1/1345sf 25 Interior @l TAPED AND SEALED FOR AR BARRIER
606 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 Bed 28 sqft 219 sqgft 766 sqgft 842 sgft 0.03 [1/1345sf 2.5 : :‘}_‘/‘-\\E(KQ-IR-E}Q"'S‘II'J\I(_;EI?(NGYPSUM WALL BOARD
Areas - Garbage & Loadin 607 2 Bed 870 sqft 870 Bed 28 sqft 219 sqft 766 sqft 842 sqft 0.03 [1/1345sf 2.5 « FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
9 9 608 2 Bed 855 sqft 855 Bed 24 sqft 219 sqgft 760 sqft 831 sqgft 0.03 [1/1345sf 2.5
609 1 Bed 635 sgft 635 Bed 542 sqft 529 sqft 635 sgft 0.03 [1/1345sf 1.5
. GROSS FLOOR AREA MEASURED WALL TYPE 'B'
gommon Amen!ty Room 746 saft TO FACE OF EXTERIOR WALL EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL: HARDIE 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
Areas - Circulation ommon Amenity Roof Deck 1683 saft ) & - 0625 CEMENTITUOUS (NON-COMBUSTIBLE) 'ARTISAN SQUARE CHANNEL SIDING' (VERTICAL)
T e BRI CTes,
. . H
Girculation 1771 sqft 1771 sqft 1771 soft 0.07 [/ ) 23 R 5 TREATED PLAWOOD VERTIGAL STRAPPING (OVER
Wallthickness Excl. 163 sqft -163 sqft -0.01 |/ (Linear Length @ 489'-1" x 4"= 163.02 sqft) . 2 PHPF EFFECTIVE Roa' ,\\ 10000 W i a .a}ﬂeESBTEg'F{“TD%‘;VE'EHM%%?U/‘EFE’QQF‘{E%F’;{*%EET’XEE‘ED
Service / S OO OO = SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.S REQUIREMENTS
Areas - Residential Total 9 Units 9534 sqft | 7763 sqft 2517 sqft 197 sqft 163 sqft 3269 sqft | 6803 sgft | 9174 sqft 0.36 5.6 stalls 21.5 z T ] o J LAYER 172" EXTERIOR FLYWOOD SHEATHING, SEE STRUCT.

Areas - Storage Exclusion

- Areas - CRU Kitchen Vent Shaft Exclusion
- Areas - Balconies / Patios

assss e Areas - FSR Wall Thickness Exclusion (R-Value & Rainscreen)
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Interior

5/8"

+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER

+2x4STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.

« R14 BATT INSULATION

+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD

« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE

WALL TYPE 'C'
EXTERIOR WOOD FRAME WALL - BRICK VENEER

+ BRICK VENEER, WITH ANCHORS AS PER STRUCTURAL
+ 1.5" AIR SPACE
+ MAJVEST OR TYVEC MOISTURE BARRIER, INSTALLED
SHINGLE FASHION (1/2 LAP) PER B.E.P.'S REQUIREMENTS
+ 1 LAYER EXTERIOR PLYWOOD SHEATHING AS PER STRUCT.
+2x6 STUDS @ 16" O.C. MAX.
+ R22 BATT INSULATION
+ 2" (R8) CONTINUOUS EPS RIGID INSULATION
W/ POLYMER FACES ON BOTH SIDES,
TAPED AND SEALED FOR AIR BARRIER
+2x4STUDS @ 16" 0.C. MAX.
+ R14 BATT INSULATION
+ 1 LAYER 5/8" TYPE 'X' GYPSUM WALL BOARD
« FINISH AS PER FINISH SCHEDULE
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